Clairemont Girls Fast Pitch
September Association Meeting
September 11, 2025, 6:00PM
Location: Clairemont Covenant Church

I. CALL TO ORDER
i Meeting called to order at 6:09pm
II. ROLL CALL

i Stacey Beckerley, Erika Clark, Jenny Beltran, Lisa Saldana, Chris Forbrich, Chris Rodriguez, Chris
Carter, Rob Beckerley, Kaitlin Guerrero, Jennifer Cook, Lorina Bennett, Trent Lee

. MINUTES
i. Approve August Minutes
ii. Chris R motions to approve the minutes, Jenny seconds, motion passes

IV.FINANCIALS
iii. Approve August Financials
iv. Budget discussion
a. Change amount under All stars for pins to $2,000
b. Consider changing fiscal year to better align finances.
i. Think about changing it to July 1°* - June 30.
ii. Change registration to July 1%
V. Erika motions to approve the August financials, Chris R seconds, motion passes.

V.PRESIDENT REPORT
i Brimedit is a hat bar to make your own. Give back 10%

VI. NEW BUSINESS
i Fundraiser update
a. Baypark Dental- triple
b. Sweet Petite —double
c. School Fndr-$11,000
i. 81 participants, 20 emails in
d. Urbane Café — Dining for Dollars — Oct 3™
e. Lorina will look into Best Pizza and Brew and Trent will look into Fast Times
ii. Safesport and background checks
a. USA Softball website doesn’t exist anymore. Transitioning to Team Sideline. In phase 1
and still building the website.
b. Kristy will send invoice for training and background checks once it is up and running
iii. UIC update
a. All games are in our website but it is very complicated and Rob is working with Suzanne.
b. We liked the new umpires and will look into a new umpire association for spring
iv. Snack Bar update
a. Hot spot for snack bar to make square work.
b. Lookinginto Cheddar Up
c. Consider a $650 solar fan for snack bar. Chris R would install if we can find in our budget
V. Equipment/maintenance update
a. 10U field is doing great. Need some heavy rains to pack the dirt.
b. New wheel in cages and new balls have been great.

VII. OLD BUSINESS



VIIl. ROUND TABLE

IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS/UPCOMING EVENTS

10/2/2025

16412625
10/16/2025
16/17/2625
10/17/2025
10/24/2025
10/29/2025

11/6/2025

October Board Meeting
Parents Night Out Fall Edition — Need to find
new date. 50/50 raffle

Select Player Intent Email sent out
Spring Registration Opens

Select Team Manager Interest Email
Select Manager Interest Emails Due
Select Player Intents are due
November Board Meeting

X. ADJOURNMENT

i Meeting adjourned at 7:26pm



