Clairemont Girls Fast Pitch September Association Meeting September 11, 2025, 6:00PM

Location: Clairemont Covenant Church

I. CALL TO ORDER

i. Meeting called to order at 6:09pm

II. ROLL CALL

i. Stacey Beckerley, Erika Clark, Jenny Beltran, Lisa Saldana, Chris Forbrich, Chris Rodriguez, Chris Carter, Rob Beckerley, Kaitlin Guerrero, Jennifer Cook, Lorina Bennett, Trent Lee

III. MINUTES

- i. Approve August Minutes
- ii. Chris R motions to approve the minutes, Jenny seconds, motion passes

IV. FINANCIALS

- iii. Approve August Financials
- iv. Budget discussion
 - a. Change amount under All stars for pins to \$2,000
 - b. Consider changing fiscal year to better align finances.
 - i. Think about changing it to July 1st June 30.
 - ii. Change registration to July 1st
- v. Erika motions to approve the August financials, Chris R seconds, motion passes.

V. PRESIDENT REPORT

i. Brimedit is a hat bar to make your own. Give back 10%

VI. NEW BUSINESS

- i. Fundraiser update
 - a. Baypark Dental-triple
 - b. Sweet Petite double
 - c. School Fndr \$11,000
 - i. 81 participants, 20 emails in
 - d. Urbane Café Dining for Dollars Oct 3rd
 - e. Lorina will look into Best Pizza and Brew and Trent will look into Fast Times
- ii. Safesport and background checks
 - a. USA Softball website doesn't exist anymore. Transitioning to Team Sideline. In phase 1 and still building the website.
 - b. Kristy will send invoice for training and background checks once it is up and running
- iii. UIC update
 - a. All games are in our website but it is very complicated and Rob is working with Suzanne.
 - b. We liked the new umpires and will look into a new umpire association for spring
- iv. Snack Bar update
 - a. Hot spot for snack bar to make square work.
 - b. Looking into Cheddar Up
 - c. Consider a \$650 solar fan for snack bar. Chris R would install if we can find in our budget
- v. Equipment/maintenance update
 - a. 10U field is doing great. Need some heavy rains to pack the dirt.
 - b. New wheel in cages and new balls have been great.

VIII. ROUND TABLE

IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS/UPCOMING EVENTS

10/2/2025	October Board Meeting
	Parents Night Out Fall Edition – Need to find
10/4/2025	new date. 50/50 raffle
10/16/2025	Select Player Intent Email sent out
10/17/2025	Spring Registration Opens
10/17/2025	Select Team Manager Interest Email
10/24/2025	Select Manager Interest Emails Due
10/29/2025	Select Player Intents are due
11/6/2025	November Board Meeting

X. ADJOURNMENT

i. Meeting adjourned at 7:26pm